
Sunday, May 11, 2025
Dog Training Club of St. Petersburg

Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Falcon/C.Gallowitz  36.84      0       2     2       0      3       Elim
       Nala/N.Kolley       35.41      0       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Justin Time/M.Hanse No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Murphy/M.Mehigan    33.02      0       2     0       0      1       Elim
       Coby/S.Hyde         36.42      0       2     1       0      3       Elim

Distance: 161 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bowden/T.Lopatin    33.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Rex/D.Schmidt       54.49      24      2     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Milo/F.Salvas       35.31      0       1     1       0      3       Elim
       Miley/G.Makas       FEO
       Dana/S.Hayes        44.26      0       2     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Hazel/B.Salyer      44.95      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 11
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 9.1%

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ocean/J.Valentovich 28.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Obsidian/H.Silver   58.63      33      1     0       0      3       Elim
       Kaida/V.Bridgham    No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Nolan/B.Kennedy     27.92      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Dash/N.Forrest      24.81      0       0     0       0      3       Elim
       Caliente/H.Silver   39.01      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Terra/L.Wilken      38.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Hawkeye/A.Maxfield  43.74      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Sarah/K.Thomason    41.57      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Sam/J.Leonard       27.02      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Moab/H.Broadbent    No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim
       Indy/K.Hix          Absent
       Ripley/K.Hix        Absent

Distance: 161 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Harvey/A.Gandy      29.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Alice/V.Calvano     31.52      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Wicked/S.Michaels   No Time            0     0       0      3       Elim
       Krazee/S.Michaels   No Time            1     1       0      3       Elim
       Hero/D.Thomason     Absent

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Riski Bizness/S.Mic 24.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Surfer Dude/F.Gilme 28.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Zach/R.Carlin       28.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Blaze/S.Michaels    30.54      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Moolah/F.Gilmer     No Time            3     2       0      2       Elim
       Mika/J.Skinner      35.43      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Henley/S.Price      FEO
       Tonka/C.Little      54.80      18      1     2       0      0       Elim
       Max/R.Jones         No Time            2     0       0      3       Elim
       Daisy/R.Jones       34.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Nova/B.Brane        32.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tyler/L.Coleman     39.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Smitty/J.Miller     32.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Frankie/K.McClung   33.36      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Dancer/L.Golden DVM Absent

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Merlin/C.Disque     26.52      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Bella/J.Leonard     40.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Pepper/B.Salyer     43.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Quincey/K.Short     31.69      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Blueberry/J.Blum    No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Bouklette/J.Leonard No Time            3     3       0      3       Elim
       Bindi/R.Stille      Absent
       Rosie/E.Floro       Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 35
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 6
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 17
              Percent Qualified: 48.6%

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nora Jones/J.Hughes No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Lizzy/P.Salzman     66.26      42      3     0       0      1       Elim
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Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Coastal/M.Magursky  48.62      0       2     2       0      1       Elim
       Boom Boom/J.Hughes  38.50      0       0     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Excellent Pref    8 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Scout/S.McCloskey   39.06      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 56 seconds    Excellent Pref    4 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Quinn/M.Campbell    52.94      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rex/V.Bridgham      35.94      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Pecoy/K.Himmelfarb  42.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Kimiko/L.Krukar     38.07      0       0     1       0      2       Elim
       Emmie/S.Greenberg   No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Sollie/K.Himmelfarb 70.72      54      1     0       0      1       Elim
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Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Gem/L.Ostrom        27.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Pipa/V.Biehl        31.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Tony/J.Hughes       32.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Coqui/L.Wilken      34.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Chase/D.Crowell     33.79      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Ms. Tank/C.Schwick  59.23      30      3     0       0      1       Elim
       Wahoo/P.Lichtenberg 41.13      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Remy/S.Funk         48.08      0       2     0       0      1       Elim
       Goose/J.Smith       41.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Khanner/L.Rounds    35.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Gemma/S.Hyde        35.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 161 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Champ/T.Colbert     28.39      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Niko/M.Brown        30.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Harley/N.Forrest    33.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Jax/D.Crowell       35.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Maybelline/P.Burch  49.55      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Mia/L.Schaber       38.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Kaylee/T.Colbert    51.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Spiffy/S.Price      30.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Luke/F.Salvas       34.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Razzle/L.Larsen     44.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Tammy/A.Johnson-Moz 33.19      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       Joule/K.Huling      31.40      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Tiffany/A.Johnson-M 38.41      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Pearl/B.Burton      42.51      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Trinity/A.Johnson-M 35.55      0       1     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 56 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kenna/K.Short       35.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Midas/K.Huling      36.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Magic/B.Hansen      55.64      0       1     0       0      4       Elim
       CoCo/S.Holder       68.28      36      3     1       0      0       Elim
       Willow/C.Disque     No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Ellie/R.Stille      Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 36
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 20
              Percent Qualified: 55.6%



Sunday, May 11, 2025
Dog Training Club of St. Petersburg

Open JWW

Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Journey/J.Mylchrees 68.22      54      3     3       0      3       Elim
       Oaklee/A.Maxfield   51.36      20      3     1       0      2       Elim
       Zara/P.Lavoy        Absent

Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Olivia/D.Miles      67.27      38      3     0       0      1       Elim
       Rose/R.Jones        57.72      18      4     0       0      2       Elim
       Millie/S.Hayes      44.79      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Teddy/L.Winstead    No Time            3     0       0      2       Elim
       Photon/A.Steinker   No Time            2     2       0      2       Elim
       Houston/B.Burton    No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Violet/D.Weaver     29.83      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Sunday, May 11, 2025
Dog Training Club of St. Petersburg

Novice JWW

Distance: 123 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Novice A    8 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Emma/C.Little       67.13      14      4     3       0      3       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 123 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bob/L.Greenfield    45.38      0       2     2       0      1       Elim
       Jean Luc/L.Calci    78.84      33      2     0       0      2       Elim
       Mariner/J.Taugher   32.70      0       1     3       0      1       Elim
       Axl/S.Holder        64.23      19      2     0       0      0       71
       Cinder/M.Bennett    Absent

Distance: 123 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bazinga/K.McClung   FEO
       Rosey/L.Winstead    69.08      16      2     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Distance: 123 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Benito/C.Schwick    39.65      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 123 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jeannette/P.Wagner  28.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Dillon/S.Funk       FEO
       Summer/A.Beilis     Absent

Distance: 123 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Novice Pref   12 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rocky/C.Sieber      30.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%



Sunday, May 11, 2025
Dog Training Club of St. Petersburg

Time 2 Beat

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat   24 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Nolan/B.Kennedy     34.26                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Obsidian/H.Silver   42.09                    1              3       Elim
       Dash/N.Forrest      37.86                    0              1       Elim
       Falcon/C.Gallowitz  No Time                  1              0       Elim
       Justin Time/M.Hanse 41.97                    1              1       Elim
       Nala/N.Kolley       38.35                    0              1       Elim

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat   20 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Moab/H.Broadbent    28.82                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Sarah/K.Thomason    No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Coby/S.Hyde         32.95                    1              1       Elim
       Journey/J.Mylchrees No Time                  1              1       Elim
       Oaklee/A.Maxfield   No Time                  3              3       Elim
       Indy/K.Hix          Absent

MCT: 55 seconds    Time 2 Beat   16 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Alice/V.Calvano     38.83                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Harvey/A.Gandy      44.53                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Bowden/T.Lopatin    53.69                    0              0       6 Qualified
       Mariner/J.Taugher   52.75                    2              1       Elim
       Hero/D.Thomason     Absent
       Cinder/M.Bennett    Absent

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat   12 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Nova/B.Brane        34.94                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Mika/J.Skinner      38.23                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Frankie/K.McClung   38.51                    0              0       9 Qualified
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       Dana/S.Hayes        40.29                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Daisy/R.Jones       39.30                    1              1       Elim
       Milo/F.Salvas       No Time                  0              2       Elim
       Zach/R.Carlin       41.63                    1              0       Elim
       Miley/G.Makas       FEO
       Photon/A.Steinker   38.60                    2              2       Elim
       Millie/S.Hayes      44.92                    1              1       Elim
       Houston/B.Burton    55.66                    0              0       4 Qualified
       Tonka/C.Little      47.45                    0              0       6 Qualified
       Dancer/L.Golden DVM Absent
       Max/R.Jones         47.66                    0              0       6 Qualified

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat    8 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Merlin/C.Disque     29.73                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Quincey/K.Short     35.50                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Violet/D.Weaver     No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Rosie/E.Floro       Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 31
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 5
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 14
              Percent Qualified: 45.2%

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   20 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Nora Jones/J.Hughes No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Sollie/K.Himmelfarb No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Benito/C.Schwick    48.09                    1              3       Elim

MCT: 55 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   16 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Pipa/V.Biehl        41.87                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
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       Chase/D.Crowell     39.10                    0              1       Elim
       Wahoo/P.Lichtenberg 42.59                    0              1       Elim
       Boom Boom/J.Hughes  52.81                    1              0       Elim
       Java/A.Beilis       Absent
       Summer/A.Beilis     Absent

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   12 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Champ/T.Colbert     38.84                    1              0       Elim
       Niko/M.Brown        33.15                    0              1       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref    8 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Scout/S.McCloskey   46.62                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Luke/F.Salvas       45.22                    1              0       Elim
       Pearl/B.Burton      49.51                    1              0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 12
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 16.7%



Sunday, May 11, 2025
Dog Training Club of St. Petersburg

Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Justin Time/M.Hanse No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 59 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Murphy/M.Mehigan    49.05      0       3     0       0      1       Elim
       Coby/S.Hyde         46.86      0       4     3       0      0       Elim

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Olivia/D.Miles      54.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Milo/F.Salvas       61.03      0       3     0       0      2       Elim
       Dana/S.Hayes        54.24      0       2     0       0      2       Elim
       Miley/G.Makas       FEO

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Hazel/B.Salyer      55.91      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Bouklette/J.Leonard No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 11.1%
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Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ocean/J.Valentovich 33.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Nala/N.Kolley       39.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Kaida/V.Bridgham    53.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Obsidian/H.Silver   51.11      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
       Nolan/B.Kennedy     36.06      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Dash/N.Forrest      43.67      0       1     2       0      0       Elim
       Falcon/C.Gallowitz  No Time            2     2       0      2       Elim
       Caliente/H.Silver   55.53      0       1     2       0      0       Elim

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 59 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Terra/L.Wilken      45.89      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Sarah/K.Thomason    75.34      48      0     0       0      0       52
       Moab/H.Broadbent    38.60      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Hawkeye/A.Maxfield  63.96      12      0     0       0      1       Elim
       Indy/K.Hix          Absent
       Ripley/K.Hix        Absent
       Sam/J.Leonard       Absent

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Harvey/A.Gandy      35.81      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Alice/V.Calvano     39.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Wicked/S.Michaels   30.68      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Krazee/S.Michaels   36.25      0       1     3       0      1       Elim
       Hero/D.Thomason     Absent
       Rex/D.Schmidt       Absent

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zach/R.Carlin       36.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Nova/B.Brane        39.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Frankie/K.McClung   40.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
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       Daisy/R.Jones       41.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Moolah/F.Gilmer     70.61      18      4     0       0      0       Elim
       Mika/J.Skinner      38.75      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Blaze/S.Michaels    No Time            1     1       0      0       Elim
       Tonka/C.Little      61.74      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Riski Bizness/S.Mic 38.30      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Surfer Dude/F.Gilme No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Tyler/L.Coleman     46.83      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Smitty/J.Miller     45.47      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Dancer/L.Golden DVM Absent
       Max/R.Jones         54.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Merlin/C.Disque     31.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Bella/J.Leonard     53.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Pepper/B.Salyer     53.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Quincey/K.Short     47.14      0       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Blueberry/J.Blum    53.07      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Bindi/R.Stille      Absent
       Rosie/E.Floro       Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 34
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 8
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 16
              Percent Qualified: 47.1%

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nora Jones/J.Hughes No Time            0     0       0      3       Elim
       Lizzy/P.Salzman     62.67      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Wahoo/P.Lichtenberg 39.89      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pecoy/K.Himmelfarb  56.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Kimiko/L.Krukar     68.67      0       5     1       0      2       Elim
       Emmie/S.Greenberg   No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Rex/V.Bridgham      No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Gem/L.Ostrom        36.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Pipa/V.Biehl        39.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Gemma/S.Hyde        40.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Coqui/L.Wilken      42.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Chase/D.Crowell     46.38      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Ms. Tank/C.Schwick  63.84      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Boom Boom/J.Hughes  63.34      0       0     2       0      0       Elim
       Tony/J.Hughes       56.09      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Goose/J.Smith       Absent
       Khanner/L.Rounds    44.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jax/D.Crowell       42.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Harley/N.Forrest    46.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Mia/L.Schaber       49.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Champ/T.Colbert     39.86      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Maybelline/P.Burch  53.50      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Niko/M.Brown        42.85      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Kaylee/T.Colbert    83.29      48      0     1       0      0       Elim
       Breeze/L.Calci      Absent
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Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Spiffy/S.Price      36.18      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Luke/F.Salvas       47.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Razzle/L.Larsen     47.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Tammy/A.Johnson-Moz 49.37      0       2     1       0      2       Elim
       Joule/K.Huling      39.62      0       0     2       0      0       Elim
       Tiffany/A.Johnson-M No Time            1     1       0      3       Elim
       Pearl/B.Burton      No Time            0     2       0      1       Elim
       Trinity/A.Johnson-M 48.93      0       2     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kenna/K.Short       45.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Midas/K.Huling      45.50      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Quinn/M.Campbell    80.81      18      1     0       0      0       Elim
       CoCo/S.Holder       No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Willow/C.Disque     No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Magic/B.Hansen      Absent
       Ellie/R.Stille      Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 33
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 15
              Percent Qualified: 45.5%



Sunday, May 11, 2025
Dog Training Club of St. Petersburg

Open Standard

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Journey/J.Mylchrees 82.26      34      1     0       0      1       Elim
       Zara/P.Lavoy        Absent

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bowden/T.Lopatin    No Time            1     3       0      1       Elim

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rose/R.Jones        No Time            5     3       0      1       Elim
       Millie/S.Hayes      47.42      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Teddy/L.Winstead    75.46      4       2     0       0      1       Elim
       Houston/B.Burton    76.70      6       2     1       0      2       Elim
       Henley/S.Price      Absent

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Violet/D.Weaver     47.11      0       2     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 7
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Coastal/M.Magursky  No Time            5     3       0      2       Elim
       Summer/A.Beilis     No Time            5     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 78 seconds    Open Pref    8 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Scout/S.McCloskey   50.53      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%



Sunday, May 11, 2025
Dog Training Club of St. Petersburg

Novice Standard

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 77 seconds    Novice A    8 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Emma/C.Little       No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Oaklee/A.Maxfield   60.50      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Axl/S.Holder        42.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Bob/L.Greenfield    No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Cinder/M.Bennett    Absent

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Photon/A.Steinker   Absent
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Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 77 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rosey/L.Winstead    86.46      9       3     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 25.0%

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Novice Pref   12 inch  Judge: Bonnie McDonald
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rocky/C.Sieber      47.17      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 100.0%


